Sales Tax Distribution 2019
Comparison to 2018

Town/Adams
Vg/Adams
T/Alexandria
Vg/Alex Bay
Town/Antwerp
Vg/Antwerp
T/Brownville
Va/Glen Park
Vg/Dexter
Vg/Brownville
T/Cp Vincent
Vg/Cp Vincent
T/Champion
Vg/W. Carthage
Town/Clayton
Vg/Clayton
T/Ellisburg
Vg/Mannsville
Vg/Ellisburg
T/Henderson
T/Hounsfield
Vg/Sackets Hrbr
Town/LeRay
Vg/Evans Mills
Vg/Black River
Town/Lorraine
Town/Lyme
Vg/Chaumont
Town/Orleans
Town/Pamelia
Vg/Glen Park
T/Philadelphia
Vg/Philadelphia
Town/Rodman
Town/Rutland
Vg/Black River
Town/Theresa
Vg/Theresa
T/Watertown
Town/Wilna
Vg/Deferiet
Vg/Carthage
T/MWorth
City/Watertown
Jefferson County

Total

3 months

ended 8/31/19

$213,304.23
$78,303.26
$511,508.99

$107,608.61 -

$70,050.66
$23,834.66
$299,758.96
$59,044.21

$56,659.42

$50,772.52
$312,532.24
$61,972.51
$182,718.14
$88,643.29
$532,326.25
$177,819.57
$253,758.41
$16,116.70
$9,609.96
$327,555.84
$230,856.32
$145,948.96
$457,604.74
$27,983.58
$45,670.99
$61,739.13
$351,171.03
$36,510.34
$404,828.00
$261,518.33
$2,062.21
$47,545.31
$42,026.53
$77,466.40
$151,853.40
$34,072.85
$197,167.25
$33,643.57
$500,480.38
$109,176.24
$22,979.88
$137,542.19
$32,657.82
$5,657,630.79
$11,079,526.97

$23,583,461.64

3 months

ended 8/31/18

$204,604.68
$75,424.40
$478,183.37
$101,474.67
$72,101.34
$24,682.34
$288,535.99
$59,790.91
$45,023.49
$48,932.88
$299,767.48
$60,127.66
$175,886.36
$86,520.07
$512,712.83
$170,491.92
$241,906.26
$15,428.29
$9,189.18
$345,981.88
. $211,194.73
$131,353.46
$422,662.46
$26,949.68
$43,948.39
$58,898.71
$336,330.70
$35,166.46
$387,605.92
$252,887.72
$1,995.69
$45,348.53
$41,109.15
$73,384.12
$144,674.34
$32,545.49
$189,453.89
$32,369.34
$468,774.12
$111,894.82
$23,861.99
$141,834.88
$31,152.10
$5,405,927.75
$10,586,608.50

$22,554,698.94

Increase
(-Decrease)

$8,699.55
$2,878.86
$33,325.62
$6,133.94
($2,050.68)
($847.68)
$11,222.97
($746.70)
$11,635.93
$1,839.64
$12,764.76
$1,844.85
$6,831.78
$2,123.22
$19,613.42
$7,327.65
$11,852.15
$688.41
$420.78
($18,426.04)
$19,661.59
$14,595.50
$34,942.28
$1,033.90
$1,722.60
$2,840.42
$14,840.33
$1,343.88
$17,222.08
$8,630.61
$66.52
$2,196.78
$917.38
$4,082.28
$7,179.06
$1,527.36
$7,713.36
$1,274.23
$31,706.26
($2,718.58)
($882.11)
($4,292.69)
$1,405.72
$251,703.04
$492,918.47

$1,028,762.70

% Increase
(-Decrease)

4.25619%
3.8169%
6.9692%
6.0448%
-2.8442%
-3.4344%
3.8896%
-1.2489%
25.8441%
3.7595%
4.2582%
3.0682%
3.8842%
2.4540%
3.8254%
4.2979%
4.8995%
4.4620%
4.5791%
-5.3257%
9.3097%
11.1116%
8.2672%
3.8364%
3.9196%
4.8226%
4.4124%
3.8215%
4.4432%
3.4128%
3.3332%
4.8442%
2.2316%
5.5629%
4.9622%
4.6930%
4.0714%
3.9365%
6.7637%
-2.4296%
-3.6967%
-3.0265%
4.5124%
4.6561%
4.6561%

4.5612%

Year to Date
2019

$542,495.20
$199,148.15
$1,300,917.34
$273,680.24
$178,159.37
$60,618.52
$762,374.92
$150,166.75
$128,668.59
$129,129.40
$794,861.12
$157,614.26
$464,705.80
$225,445.87
$1,353,861.72
$452,247.31
$645,382.04
$40,989.50
$24,440.94
$833,070.54
$587,135.31
$371,190.99
$1,163,823.02
$71,170.45
$116,154.72
$157,020.71
$893,130.89
$92,856.50
$1,029,596.30
$665,117.78
$5,244.80
$120,921.67
$106,885.79
'$197,019.77
$386,207.73
$86,657.24
$501,454.13
$85,565.47
$1,272,868.35
$277,667.19
$58,444 .57
$349,810.11
$82,804.02
$14,389,013.85
$28,178,485.47

$59,964,224.41

Year to Date
2018

$540,068.34
$199,087.98
$1,262,198.41
$267,849.48
$190,316.51
$65,150.76
$761,610.90
$157,822.29
$118,842.66
$129,161.74
$791,267.20
$158,711.16
$464,264.34
$228,375.77
$1,353,341.34
$450,025.34
$638,528.47
$40,724.05
$24,255.48
$864,056.25
$557,463.25
$346,716.63
$1,115,647.09
$71,135.56
$116,004.85
$155,467.26
$887,768.38
$92,824.33
$1,023,112.91
$667,514.81
$5,267.76
$119,700.61
$108,510.48
$193,702.51
$381,878.03
$85,906.09
$500,076.78
$85,441.14
$1,237,362.04
$295,354.20
$62,985.39
$374,383.07
$82,228.12
$14,269,323.95
$27,944,092.73

$59,485,516.44

Prepared by Jefferson County Treasurer
Karen M Christie

Increase
(-Decrease)

$2,426.86
$60.17
$38,718.93
$5,830.76
($12,157.14)
($4,532.24)
$764.02
($7,655.54)
$9,825.93
($32.34)
$3,603.92
($1,096.90)
$441.46
($2,929.90)
$520.38
$2,221.97
$6,853.57
$265.45
$185.46
($30,985.71)
$29,672.06
$24,474.36
$48,175.93
$34.89
$149.87
$1,653.45
$5,362.51
$32.17
$6,483.39
($2,397.03)
($22.96)
$1,221.06
($1,624.69)
$3,317.26
$4,329.70
$751.15
$1,377.35
$124.33
$35,506.31
($17,687.01)
($4,540.82)
($24,572.96)
$575.90
$119,689.90
$234,392.74

$478,707.97

% Increase
(-Decrease)

0.4494%
0.0302%
3.0676%
2.1769%
-6.3879%
-6.9565%
0.1003%
-4.8507%
8.2680%
-0.0250%
0.4555%
-0.6911%
0.0951%
-1.2829%
0.0385%
0.4937%
1.0733%
0.6518%
0.7646%
-3.5861%
5.3227%
7.0589%
4.3182%
0.0490%
0.1292%
0.9992%
0.6040%
0.0347%
0.6337%
-0.3591%
-0.4359%
1.0201%
-1.4973%
1.7126%
1.1338%
0.8744%
0.2754%
0.1455%
2.8695%
-5.9884%
-7.2093%
-6.5636%
0.7004%
0.8388%
0.8388%

0.8047%




