Sales Tax Distribution 2019 Comparison to 2018

Prepared by Jefferson County Treasurer Karen M Christie

	3 months ended 8/31/19	3 months ended 8/31/18	Increase (-Decrease)	% Increase (-Decrease)	Year to Date 2019	Year to Date 2018	Increase (-Decrease)	% Increase (-Decrease)
Town/Adams	\$213,304.23	\$204,604.68	\$8,699.55	4.2519%	\$542,495.20	\$540,068.34	\$2,426.86	0.4494%
Vg/Adams	\$78,303.26	\$75,424.40	\$2,878.86	3.8169%	\$199,148.15	\$199,087.98	\$60.17	0.0302%
T/Alexandria	\$511,508.99	\$478,183.37	\$33,325.62	6.9692%	\$1,300,917.34	\$1,262,198.41	\$38,718.93	3.0676%
Vg/Alex Bay	\$107,608.61	•	\$6,133.94	6.0448%	\$273,680.24	\$267,849.48	\$5,830.76	2.1769%
Town/Antwerp	\$70,050.66	\$72,101.34	(\$2,050.68)	-2.8442%	\$178,159.37	\$190,316.51	(\$12,157.14)	-6.3879%
Vg/Antwerp	\$23,834.66	\$24,682.34	(\$847.68)	-3.4344%	\$60,618.52	\$65,150.76	(\$4,532.24)	-6.9565%
T/Brownville	\$299,758.96	\$288,535.99	\$11,222.97	3.8896%	\$762,374.92	\$761,610.90	\$764.02	0.1003%
Vg/Glen Park	\$59,044.21	\$59,790.91	(\$746.70)	-1.2489%	\$150,166.75	\$157,822.29	(\$7,655.54)	-4.8507%
Vg/Dexter	\$56,659.42	\$45,023.49	\$11,635.93	25.8441%	\$128,668.59	\$118,842.66	\$9,825.93	8.2680%
Vg/Brownville	\$50,772.52	\$48,932.88	\$1,839.64	3.7595%	\$129,129.40	\$129,161.74	(\$32.34)	-0.0250%
T/Cp Vincent	\$312,532.24	\$299,767.48	\$12,764.76	4.2582%	\$794,861.12	\$791,257.20	\$3,603.92	0.4555%
Vg/Cp Vincent	\$61,972.51	\$60,127.66	\$1,844.85	3.0682%	\$157,614.26	\$158,711.16	(\$1,096.90)	-0.6911%
T/Champion	\$182,718.14	\$175,886.36	\$6,831.78	3.8842%	\$464,705.80	\$464,264.34	\$441.46	0.0951%
Vg/W. Carthage	\$88,643.29	\$86,520.07	\$2,123.22	2.4540%	\$225,445.87	\$228,375.77	(\$2,929.90)	-1.2829%
Town/Clayton	\$532,326.25	\$512,712.83	\$19,613.42	3.8254%	\$1,353,861.72	\$1,353,341.34	\$520.38	0.0385%
Vg/Clayton	\$177,819.57	\$170,491.92	\$7,327.65	4.2979%	\$452,247.31	\$450,025.34	\$2,221.97	0.4937%
T/Ellisburg	\$253,758.41	\$241,906.26	\$11,852.15	4.8995%	\$645,382.04	\$638,528.47	\$6,853.57	1.0733%
Vg/Mannsville	\$16,116.70	\$15,428.29	\$688.41	4.4620%	\$40,989.50	\$40,724.05	\$265.45	0.6518%
Vg/Ellisburg	\$9,609.96	\$9,189.18	\$420.78	4.5791%	\$24,440.94	\$24,255.48	\$185.46	0.7646%
T/Henderson	\$327,555.84	\$345,981.88	(\$18,426.04)	-5.3257%	\$833,070.54	\$864,056.25	(\$30,985.71)	-3.5861%
T/Hounsfield	\$230,856.32	\$211,194.73	\$19,661.59	9.3097%	\$587,135.31	\$557,463.25	\$29,672.06	5.3227%
Vg/Sackets Hrbr	\$145,948.96	\$131,353.46	\$14,595.50	11.1116%	\$371,190.99	\$346,716.63	\$24,474.36	7.0589%
Town/LeRay	\$457,604.74	\$422,662.46	\$34,942.28	8.2672%	\$1,163,823.02	\$1,115,647.09	\$48,175.93	4.3182%
Vg/Evans Mills	\$27,983.58	\$26,949.68	\$1,033.90	3.8364%	\$71,170.45	\$71,135.56	\$34.89	0.0490%
Vg/Black River	\$45,670.99	\$43,948.39	\$1,722.60	3.9196%	\$116,154.72	\$116,004.85	\$149.87	0.1292%
Town/Lorraine	\$61,739.13	\$58,898.71	\$2,840.42	4.8226%	\$157,020.71	\$155,467.26	\$1,553.45	0.9992%
Town/Lyme	\$351,171.03	\$336,330.70	\$14,840.33	4.4124%	\$893,130.89	\$887,768.38	\$5,362.51	0.6040%
Vg/Chaumont	\$36,510.34	\$35,166.46	\$1,343.88	3.8215%	\$92,856.50	\$92,824.33	\$32.17	0.0347%
Town/Orleans	\$404,828.00	\$387,605.92	\$17,222.08	4.4432%	\$1,029,596.30	\$1,023,112.91	\$6,483.39	0.6337%
Town/Pamelia	\$261,518.33	\$252,887.72	\$8,630.61	3.4128%	\$665,117.78	\$667,514.81	(\$2,397.03)	-0.3591%
Vg/Glen Park	\$2,062.21	\$1,995.69	\$66.52	3.3332%	\$5,244.80	\$5,267.76	(\$22.96)	-0.4359%
T/Philadelphia	\$47,545.31	\$45,348.53	\$2,196.78	4.8442%	\$120,921.67	\$119,700.61	\$1,221.06	1.0201%
Vg/Philadelphia	\$42,026.53	\$41,109.15	\$917.38	2.2316%	\$106,885.79	\$108,510.48	(\$1,624.69)	-1.4973%
Town/Rodman	\$77,466.40	\$73,384.12	\$4,082.28	5.5629%	\$197,019.77	\$193,702.51	\$3,317.26	1.7126%
Town/Rutland	\$151,853.40	\$144,674.34	\$7,179.06	4.9622%	\$386,207.73	\$381,878.03	\$4,329.70	1.1338%
Vg/Black River	\$34,072.85	\$32,545.49	\$1,527.36	4.6930%	\$86,657.24	\$85,906.09	\$751.15	0.8744%
Town/Theresa	\$197,167.25	\$189,453.89	\$7,713.36	4.0714%	\$501,454.13	\$500,076.78	\$1,377.35	0.2754%
Vg/Theresa	\$33,643.57	\$32,369.34	\$1,274.23	3.9365%	\$85,565.47	\$85,441.14	\$124.33	0.1455%
T/Watertown	\$500,480.38	\$468,774.12	\$31,706.26	6.7637%	\$1,272,868.35	\$1,237,362.04	\$35,506.31	2.8695%
Town/Wilna	\$109,176.24	\$111,894.82	(\$2,718.58)	-2.4296%	\$277,667.19	\$295,354.20	(\$17,687.01)	-5.9884%
Vg/Deferiet	\$22,979.88	\$23,861.99	(\$882.11)	-3.6967%	\$58,444.57	\$62,985.39	(\$4,540.82)	-7.2093%
Vg/Carthage	\$137,542.19	\$141,834.88	(\$4,292.69)	-3.0265%	\$349,810.11	\$374,383.07	(\$24,572.96)	-6.5636%
T/Worth	\$32,557.82	\$31,152.10	\$1,405.72	4.5124%	\$82,804.02	\$82,228.12	\$575.90	0.7004%
City/Watertown	\$5,657,630.79	\$5,405,927.75	\$251,703.04	4.6561%		\$14,269,323.95	\$119,689.90	0.8388%
Jefferson County	\$11,079,526.97	\$10,586,608.50	\$492,918.47	4.6561%		\$27,944,092.73	\$234,392.74	0.8388%
Total	\$23,583,461.64	\$22,554,698.94	\$1,028,762.70	4.5612%	\$59,964,224.41	\$59,485,516.44	\$478,707.97	0.8047%